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Group Stakeholder Meeting — November 12*

Stakeholder Contact Phone Email

Easter Seals Ashley Trubenbach 541-842-2199 atrubenbach@or.easterseals.com

Special Olympics Oregon Marie Cabler 541-621-6762 | digdablues@charter.net

R.V. Senior Softball Assoc. Jerry Watkins 541-646-1104 | Jwatkins541@charter.net

Oregon ASA Mike Wells 503-329-0129 mike@mvminsurance.com

Medford Rogues Baseball lan Church 541-973-2883 | ian@medfordrogues.com

Kids Unlimited Tom Cole (541) 774-3900 tom@kidsunIimitedoforegon.orgt
| Rogue Valley YMCA Brad Russell (541) 772-6295 | brussell@rvymca.org

S.0. Ultimate Players Assoc. Kellen Akiyama Kellen.akivama@gmail.com
R_ogue Valley Baseball Umpires | Rick Landis 541-890-4010 rick@medfordsuperiorservice.com
| Rogue Valley Timbers Kevin Primerano 541-301-3681 Kaprimi@icloud.com

Medford American Little LG. Melynda Owens medfordamerican@gmail.com

Individual Stakeholder Meetings - December

Meeting #1 — Travel & Sports Tourism Group

Stakeholder Contact Phone Email

Travel Medford Anne Jenkins (541) 608-8516 | annej@travelmedford.org
S.0. Sports Commission Dave Preszler (541) 608-4360 | DPreszler@dadco.com
Chamber of Commerce Brad Hicks (541) 779-4847 | brad@medfordchamber.com
Meeting #2 — School Group

Stakeholder Contact Phone Email

Cascade Christian HS Dave Fennell 541-973-9391 dfennell@gracechristian.org
St. Mary’s HS Adam Peterson 541-680-0446 apeterson@smschool.us

Medford School District

Dr. Brian Shumate

Logos Public Charter School

Valerie Barr

{541) 842-3658

VBarr@logoscharter.com

brian.shumate@medford.k12.or.us

Rogue Community College

Kori Ebenhack-Bieber

541-956-7196

kbieber@roguecc.edu

Meeting #4 — Medford City Council & Medford Parks & Recreation Foundation (Facilitated by P&R Staff)

Stakeholder Contact Phone Email
Council Brian Sjothun Brian to organize
MPR Foundation Joe Brett {541) 621-7037 | brett@sou.edu
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